

\202\*  
T.P.(C) No. 469 OF 2001

ITEM No.23 (Part-I)

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.469/2001

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURESH UPADHYAY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and clarification )  
With

T.P.(C) No.470-471/2001

Date : 04/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, SG  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Prathibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham,  
Dr. Ketan Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.  
M/s. Arputham Aruna Co. Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

It is represented that the connected matters namely  
SLP(C) No.21017 -21018/2001 etc.are directed to be listed in  
the first week of April,2002 before Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N.  
Kirpal. Tag Transfer petitions (C) No. 469/2001 & TP(C)  
470-471/2001 with these SLPs.

.SP1

Sushma (Kanwal Singh)@@  
AA  
Court Master@@  
AA

.PA

ITEM No.23 (Final)

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14611-14615/2001

(From the Order dated 19.6.2001 and 22.8.2001 in CWP No.641/2001 and Order dated 20.8.2001, 21.8.2001 & 22.8.2001 in Contempt Petition No.125/2001 of the High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

Medical Council of India & Anr. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURESH UPADHYAY & ORS. Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.15349-15352/2001 - With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln. under section 151 CPC seeking exemption from filing Dim documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, SG  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Prathibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham,  
Dr. Ketan Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.  
M/s. Arputham Aruna Co. Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned SG, Mr Mukul Rohtagi, learned ASG appearing for the Union of India and Medical Council of India. We have also heard Mr. Ranjit

....2/-

-2-

Kumar, learned senior counsel for the respondents herein. In view of the submission made by the learned counsel, we dispose of these SLPs in terms of the Order of this Court dated 3.9.2001

"Any interim order passed by the Uttranchal High Court in the Writ Petition shall not affect the routine renewal of affiliation with regard to running of the medical colleges within the country."

.SP1

Sushma

(Kanwal Singh)@@

AA

Court Master@@

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

AAAAAAAAAAAA

.PA